THE PIER AT THE FOOT OF CANAL 
STREET STAPLETON, IN THE BOROUGH 
OF RICK MOND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before the expiration of ISO calendar days. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($32,600). 
The bidders will state a price for each class of 

the contract and one aggregate price for all of 
the work called for; the contract is an entire 
contract for all the work called for, and the 
bids will be tested b the aggregate price, and 
the contract, if awarded, will be awarded to the

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
LA;MPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
NEW LOTS PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within sixty (6o) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

No. 2. FOR WORK AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
FULTON PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within ninety (go) consecu 
Live working days. 

The amount of security required is Five Thou-

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER AND TEN-
NIS HOUSE IN PROSPECT PARK, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within one hundred and 
fifty (Iso) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The contracts must be bid for separately. 
The bids will be compared and the contracts 

awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

5 cubic yards, Class ' A," concrete. 
1,000 cubic yards, Class " B," concrete. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be four hundred working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($i75,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per 
linear foot, foot B. M., square yard or other 
unit of measure, by which the bids will be tested. 
The bids will be compared and the contract

[...]

APPURTENANCES IN METROPOLITAN 
AVENUE, FROM PROSPECT AVENUE TO 
STARR STREET, SECOND WARD, AND 

FLUSHING AVENUE, SECOND WARD. 
Time allowed for doing and completing the 

above work will be one hundred and twenty 
(120) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of quantities is as 
follows: 

1,925 linear feet of z feet 6 inches reinforced 
concrete sewer. 

460 linear feet of 2 feet 9 inches reinforced 
concrete sewer. 

320 linear feet is-inch vitrified salt-glazed or 
cement concrete pipe sewer.